Designation: E1826 − 12
Standard Specification for
Low Volatile Organic Compound (VOC) Corrosion-Inhibiting
Adhesive Primer for Aluminum Alloys to Be Adhesively
Bonded1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation E1826; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

9.2.3 Manufacturer’s name and address,
9.2.4 Manufacturer’s product trade name,
9.2.5 Manufacturer’s product type designation,
9.2.6 Manufacturer’s batch/lot designation,
9.2.7 Perishable, ship and store according to manufacturer’s
recommendations (do not freeze),
9.2.8 Appropriate materials safety data sheets (MSDS), and
9.2.9 Manufacturer’s certification that the batch and lot
meet the requirements of this specification. See Practice E874.
9.3 Packing—The individual containers shall be packed in
an exterior shipping container capable of protecting the product
and maintaining the required temperature during transit.
9.4 Exterior Marking—Each exterior shipping container
shall be legibly marked as in 9.2, plus:
9.4.1 ASTM designation (this specification number),
9.4.2 Contract number,
9.4.3 Date of shipment,
9.4.4 Warranty date, and
9.4.5 Quantity.
9.5 Containers—Containers shall be prepared for shipment
in accordance with commercial practice to assure carrier
acceptance and safe transportation to point of delivery. Pack-
aging shall conform to carrier rules and regulations applicable
to the mode of transportation. In addition to the exterior
marking in 9.4, the exterior container shall be marked to
comply with ICC regulations applicable to the mode of
transportation.
10. Keywords
10.1 adhesive bond; corrosion-inhibiting primer; film adhe-
sive; low VOC; relocatable shelters
E1826 − 12
4
ASTM International takes no position respecting the validity of any patent rights asserted in connection with any item mentioned
in this standard. Users of this standard are expressly advised that determination of the validity of any such patent rights, and the risk
of infringement of such rights, are entirely their own responsibility.
This standard is subject to revision at any time by the responsible technical committee and must be reviewed every five years and
if not revised, either reapproved or withdrawn. Your comments are invited either for revision of this standard or for additional standards
and should be addressed to ASTM International Headquarters. Your comments will receive careful consideration at a meeting of the
responsible technical committee, which you may attend. If you feel that your comments have not received a fair hearing you should
make your views known to the ASTM Committee on Standards, at the address shown below.
This standard is copyrighted by ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959,
United States. Individual reprints (single or multiple copies) of this standard may be obtained by contacting ASTM at the above
address or at 610-832-9585 (phone), 610-832-9555 (fax), or service@astm.org (e-mail); or through the ASTM website
(www.astm.org). Permission rights to photocopy the standard may also be secured from the ASTM website (www.astm.org/
COPYRIGHT/).
E1826 − 12
5